
FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 055/000/00

Part Time: 22
Full Time: 481

Fiscal Year End: 11/30/2017

County: Macon

Accounting Method: Modified Accrual

Population: 105,801

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $56,420,299
Expenditures During FY 17: $54,199,177
Per Capita Revenue: $533
Per Capita Expenditures: $512
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: $2,221,122
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 60.98%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $33,052,118
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $312

Amounts Averages Medians

$23,339,611
$22,997,055

$10,546,547

$508
$503

$342,556
86.66%

$18,260,787
$435

$2,490,355

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $31,206,916
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $295

$17,767,520
$420

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$13,975,282

$7,395,708

$496
$485

$2,081,753

$302,391
83.86%

$11,710,524
$397

$11,731,860
$376

Fiscal Indicators

$1,607,864,566Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$23,298,064Salaries Paid:

$13,781,182

Macon CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $76,351,999

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$26,344,639
-$6,218,842

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Between 10000 and 275,000

Number Submitted =  1

Decatur Public Building Commission



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $5,081,723

Expenditures During FY 17: $5,006,336

Per Capita Revenue: $48

Per Capita Expenditures: $47

Operating Income (loss): $75,387

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 84.08%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $4,209,335

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $40

$1,575,790
$1,816,089

$34
$36

-$240,300
130.91%

$2,341,855
$34

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $4,133,948

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $39

$2,432,535
$35

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$9,278,401

0.19%
$113

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$722,473

$28
0.00%

$
$

0.00%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 056/000/00

Part Time: 56
Full Time: 201

Fiscal Year End: 8/31/2017

County: Macoupin

Accounting Method: Cash With Assets

Population: 45,908

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $14,608,910
Expenditures During FY 17: $13,975,282
Per Capita Revenue: $318
Per Capita Expenditures: $304
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: $633,628
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 110.23%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $15,405,251
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $336

Amounts Averages Medians

$23,339,611
$22,997,055

$10,546,547

$508
$503

$342,556
86.66%

$18,260,787
$435

$2,490,355

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $14,755,234
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $321

$17,767,520
$420

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$13,975,282

$7,395,708

$496
$485

$2,081,753

$302,391
83.86%

$11,710,524
$397

$11,731,860
$376

Fiscal Indicators

$590,550,424Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$9,085,203Salaries Paid:

$13,781,182

Macoupin CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $28,100,715

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$5,916,935
$9,488,316

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Between 10000 and 275,000



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $

Expenditures During FY 17: $

Per Capita Revenue: $

Per Capita Expenditures: $

Operating Income (loss): $

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 0.00%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $

$1,575,790
$1,816,089

$34
$36

-$240,300
130.91%

$2,341,855
$34

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

$2,432,535
$35

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$9,278,401

0.19%
$113

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$722,473

$28
0.00%

$343,637
$7

0.04%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 057/000/00

Part Time: 167
Full Time: 777

Fiscal Year End: 11/30/2017

County: Madison

Accounting Method: Modified Accrual

Population: 265,428

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $103,025,133
Expenditures During FY 17: $101,136,941
Per Capita Revenue: $388
Per Capita Expenditures: $381
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: $1,888,192
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 129.38%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $130,852,164
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $493

Amounts Averages Medians

$23,339,611
$22,997,055

$10,546,547

$508
$503

$342,556
86.66%

$18,260,787
$435

$2,490,355

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $129,023,112
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $486

$17,767,520
$420

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$13,975,282

$7,395,708

$496
$485

$2,081,753

$302,391
83.86%

$11,710,524
$397

$11,731,860
$376

Fiscal Indicators

$5,207,246,689Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$48,984,934Salaries Paid:

$13,781,182

Madison CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $134,502,878

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$98,666,170
$25,409,754

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Between 10000 and 275,000



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $3,512,112

Expenditures During FY 17: $2,977,354

Per Capita Revenue: $13

Per Capita Expenditures: $11

Operating Income (loss): $534,758

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 806.54%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $24,013,430

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $90

$1,575,790
$1,816,089

$34
$36

-$240,300
130.91%

$2,341,855
$34

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $23,463,365

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $88

$2,432,535
$35

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$9,278,401

0.19%
$113

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$722,473

$28
0.00%

$2,864,026
$11

0.00%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 058/000/00

Part Time: 67
Full Time: 139

Fiscal Year End: 11/30/2017

County: Marion

Accounting Method: Cash With Assets

Population: 37,902

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $13,781,182
Expenditures During FY 17: $13,095,918
Per Capita Revenue: $364
Per Capita Expenditures: $346
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: $685,264
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 71.88%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $9,413,426
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $248

Amounts Averages Medians

$23,339,611
$22,997,055

$10,546,547

$508
$503

$342,556
86.66%

$18,260,787
$435

$2,490,355

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $9,348,915
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $247

$17,767,520
$420

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$13,975,282

$7,395,708

$496
$485

$2,081,753

$302,391
83.86%

$11,710,524
$397

$11,731,860
$376

Fiscal Indicators

$418,343,721Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$5,349,864Salaries Paid:

$13,781,182

Marion CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $15,517,843

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$9,095,697
$1,329,952

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Between 10000 and 275,000



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $

Expenditures During FY 17: $

Per Capita Revenue: $

Per Capita Expenditures: $

Operating Income (loss): $

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 0.00%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $

$1,575,790
$1,816,089

$34
$36

-$240,300
130.91%

$2,341,855
$34

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

$2,432,535
$35

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$9,278,401

0.19%
$113

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$722,473

$28
0.00%

$2,089,189
$55

0.00%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 059/000/00

Part Time: 40
Full Time: 44

Fiscal Year End: 11/30/2017

County: Marshall

Accounting Method: Modified Accrual

Population: 12,327

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $6,463,072
Expenditures During FY 17: $6,880,010
Per Capita Revenue: $524
Per Capita Expenditures: $558
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: -$416,938
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 91.03%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $6,263,125
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $508

Amounts Averages Medians

$23,339,611
$22,997,055

$10,546,547

$508
$503

$342,556
86.66%

$18,260,787
$435

$2,490,355

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $6,680,063
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $542

$17,767,520
$420

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$13,975,282

$7,395,708

$496
$485

$2,081,753

$302,391
83.86%

$11,710,524
$397

$11,731,860
$376

Fiscal Indicators

$264,541,951Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$2,230,221Salaries Paid:

$13,781,182

Marshall CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $7,086,144

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$2,922,532
$238,723

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Between 10000 and 275,000



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $

Expenditures During FY 17: $

Per Capita Revenue: $

Per Capita Expenditures: $

Operating Income (loss): $

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 0.00%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $

$1,575,790
$1,816,089

$34
$36

-$240,300
130.91%

$2,341,855
$34

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

$2,432,535
$35

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$9,278,401

0.19%
$113

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$722,473

$28
0.00%

$248,552
$20

0.01%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 060/000/00

Part Time: 29
Full Time: 73

Fiscal Year End: 11/30/2017

County: Mason

Accounting Method: Modified Accrual

Population: 13,715

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $8,232,242
Expenditures During FY 17: $14,447,699
Per Capita Revenue: $600
Per Capita Expenditures: $1,053
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: -$6,215,457
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 62.07%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $8,968,127
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $654

Amounts Averages Medians

$23,339,611
$22,997,055

$10,546,547

$508
$503

$342,556
86.66%

$18,260,787
$435

$2,490,355

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $9,856,484
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $719

$17,767,520
$420

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$13,975,282

$7,395,708

$496
$485

$2,081,753

$302,391
83.86%

$11,710,524
$397

$11,731,860
$376

Fiscal Indicators

$199,217,888Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$3,780,591Salaries Paid:

$13,781,182

Mason CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $10,310,174

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$4,980,842
$126,780

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Between 10000 and 275,000

Number Submitted =  1

Public Building Commission



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $325,077

Expenditures During FY 17: $353,176

Per Capita Revenue: $24

Per Capita Expenditures: $26

Operating Income (loss): -$28,099

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 163.56%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $577,672

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $42

$1,575,790
$1,816,089

$34
$36

-$240,300
130.91%

$2,341,855
$34

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $605,771

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $44

$2,432,535
$35

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$9,278,401

0.19%
$113

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$722,473

$28
0.00%

$6,182,265
$451

0.00%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 061/000/00

Part Time: 23
Full Time: 68

Fiscal Year End: 12/31/2017

County: Massac

Accounting Method: Modified Accrual

Population: 14,658

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $8,360,263
Expenditures During FY 17: $8,090,426
Per Capita Revenue: $570
Per Capita Expenditures: $552
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: $269,837
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 138.04%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $11,168,223
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $762

Amounts Averages Medians

$23,339,611
$22,997,055

$10,546,547

$508
$503

$342,556
86.66%

$18,260,787
$435

$2,490,355

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $8,372,136
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $571

$17,767,520
$420

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$13,975,282

$7,395,708

$496
$485

$2,081,753

$302,391
83.86%

$11,710,524
$397

$11,731,860
$376

Fiscal Indicators

$184,865,562Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$3,211,471Salaries Paid:

$13,781,182

Massac CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $23,394,015

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$1,699,374
$5,597,809

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Between 10000 and 275,000



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $

Expenditures During FY 17: $

Per Capita Revenue: $

Per Capita Expenditures: $

Operating Income (loss): $

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 0.00%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $

$1,575,790
$1,816,089

$34
$36

-$240,300
130.91%

$2,341,855
$34

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

$2,432,535
$35

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$9,278,401

0.19%
$113

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$722,473

$28
0.00%

$2,545,000
$174

1.38%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 062/000/00

Part Time: 81
Full Time: 243

Fiscal Year End: 11/30/2017

County: Mcdonough

Accounting Method: Modified Accrual

Population: 30,823

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $13,107,283
Expenditures During FY 17: $12,671,518
Per Capita Revenue: $425
Per Capita Expenditures: $411
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: $435,765
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 82.69%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $10,478,290
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $340

Amounts Averages Medians

$23,339,611
$22,997,055

$10,546,547

$508
$503

$342,556
86.66%

$18,260,787
$435

$2,490,355

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $10,136,723
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $329

$17,767,520
$420

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$13,975,282

$7,395,708

$496
$485

$2,081,753

$302,391
83.86%

$11,710,524
$397

$11,731,860
$376

Fiscal Indicators

$421,209,203Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$8,195,714Salaries Paid:

$13,781,182

Mc Donough CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $19,385,345

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$7,942,313
$2,081,753

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Between 10000 and 275,000



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $5,618,781

Expenditures During FY 17: $6,177,358

Per Capita Revenue: $182

Per Capita Expenditures: $200

Operating Income (loss): -$558,577

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 77.24%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $4,771,558

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $155

$1,575,790
$1,816,089

$34
$36

-$240,300
130.91%

$2,341,855
$34

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $5,239,014

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $170

$2,432,535
$35

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$9,278,401

0.19%
$113

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$722,473

$28
0.00%

$8,123,824
$264

0.00%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 063/000/00

Part Time: 85
Full Time: 1,007

Fiscal Year End: 11/30/2017

County: Mchenry

Accounting Method: Modified Accrual

Population: 309,122

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $157,492,592
Expenditures During FY 17: $150,615,898
Per Capita Revenue: $509
Per Capita Expenditures: $487
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: $6,876,694
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 93.19%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $140,355,144
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $454

Amounts Averages Medians

$246,856,609
$236,909,871

$114,854,193

$440
$420

$9,946,738
81.04%

$188,105,812
$334

$16,703,371

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $142,240,111
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $460

$186,934,189
$333

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$224,686,458

$100,317,629

$459
$439

$3,302,754

$10,512,545
85.94%

$181,998,760
$349

$172,136,066
$346

Fiscal Indicators

$7,558,445,578Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$64,917,919Salaries Paid:

$242,133,460

Mc Henry CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $284,567,552

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$90,565,250
$14,319,650

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Greater Than 275,000

Number Submitted =  1

McHenry County Public Building Commission



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $15,461,821

Expenditures During FY 17: $16,646,189

Per Capita Revenue: $50

Per Capita Expenditures: $54

Operating Income (loss): -$1,184,368

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 349.68%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $58,207,568

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $188

$17,039,137
$17,178,070

$33
$34

-$138,933
832.23%

$76,209,224
$125

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $59,769,791

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $193

$75,160,320
$125

$16,140,004
$17,367,295

$39
$41

-$145,439
350.69%

$37,104,343
$68

$38,092,164
$73

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$296,875,480

0.73%
$495

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$252,404,542

$478
0.61%

$85,748,432
$277

0.13%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 064/000/00

Part Time: 105
Full Time: 706

Fiscal Year End: 12/31/2017

County: Mclean

Accounting Method: Modified Accrual

Population: 175,890

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $89,949,593
Expenditures During FY 17: $97,857,958
Per Capita Revenue: $511
Per Capita Expenditures: $556
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: -$7,908,365
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 47.72%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $46,696,281
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $265

Amounts Averages Medians

$23,339,611
$22,997,055

$10,546,547

$508
$503

$342,556
86.66%

$18,260,787
$435

$2,490,355

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $43,247,619
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $246

$17,767,520
$420

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$13,975,282

$7,395,708

$496
$485

$2,081,753

$302,391
83.86%

$11,710,524
$397

$11,731,860
$376

Fiscal Indicators

$4,280,079,197Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$33,418,426Salaries Paid:

$13,781,182

Mc Lean CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $90,592,745

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$28,694,267
$4,927,816

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Between 10000 and 275,000



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $7,051,680

Expenditures During FY 17: $9,161,898

Per Capita Revenue: $40

Per Capita Expenditures: $52

Operating Income (loss): -$2,110,218

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 72.43%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $6,636,230

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $38

$1,575,790
$1,816,089

$34
$36

-$240,300
130.91%

$2,341,855
$34

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $7,919,159

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $45

$2,432,535
$35

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$9,278,401

0.19%
$113

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$722,473

$28
0.00%

$16,554,311
$94

0.00%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 065/000/00

Part Time: 85
Full Time: 189

Fiscal Year End: 11/30/2017

County: Menard

Accounting Method: Modified Accrual

Population: 12,486

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $7,273,931
Expenditures During FY 17: $6,855,113
Per Capita Revenue: $583
Per Capita Expenditures: $549
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: $418,818
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 106.27%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $7,284,880
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $583

Amounts Averages Medians

$23,339,611
$22,997,055

$10,546,547

$508
$503

$342,556
86.66%

$18,260,787
$435

$2,490,355

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $6,806,062
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $545

$17,767,520
$420

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$13,975,282

$7,395,708

$496
$485

$2,081,753

$302,391
83.86%

$11,710,524
$397

$11,731,860
$376

Fiscal Indicators

$277,823,193Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$6,102,299Salaries Paid:

$13,781,182

Menard CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $17,942,099

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$5,573,559
$1,512,452

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Between 10000 and 275,000

Number Submitted =  1

Menard County Health Department



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $6,944,091

Expenditures During FY 17: $7,419,752

Per Capita Revenue: $556

Per Capita Expenditures: $594

Operating Income (loss): -$475,661

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 94.71%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $7,027,462

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $563

$1,575,790
$1,816,089

$34
$36

-$240,300
130.91%

$2,341,855
$34

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $7,563,123

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $606

$2,432,535
$35

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$9,278,401

0.19%
$113

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$722,473

$28
0.00%

$20,000
$2

0.00%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 066/000/00

Part Time: 52
Full Time: 68

Fiscal Year End: 11/30/2017

County: Mercer

Accounting Method: Modified Accrual

Population: 15,618

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $10,407,342
Expenditures During FY 17: $11,043,278
Per Capita Revenue: $666
Per Capita Expenditures: $707
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: -$635,936
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 40.99%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $4,527,154
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $290

Amounts Averages Medians

$23,339,611
$22,997,055

$10,546,547

$508
$503

$342,556
86.66%

$18,260,787
$435

$2,490,355

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $4,973,773
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $318

$17,767,520
$420

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$13,975,282

$7,395,708

$496
$485

$2,081,753

$302,391
83.86%

$11,710,524
$397

$11,731,860
$376

Fiscal Indicators

$279,119,799Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$3,937,597Salaries Paid:

$13,781,182

Mercer CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $11,483,610

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$4,312,053
$1,130,931

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Between 10000 and 275,000

Number Submitted =  1

Mercer County Public Building Comission



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $990,752

Expenditures During FY 17: $732,414

Per Capita Revenue: $63

Per Capita Expenditures: $47

Operating Income (loss): $258,338

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 165.95%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $1,215,407

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $78

$1,575,790
$1,816,089

$34
$36

-$240,300
130.91%

$2,341,855
$34

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $957,069

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $61

$2,432,535
$35

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$9,278,401

0.19%
$113

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$722,473

$28
0.00%

$8,056,128
$516

0.00%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 067/000/00

Part Time: 93
Full Time: 268

Fiscal Year End: 11/30/2017

County: Monroe

Accounting Method: Modified Accrual

Population: 34,097

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $15,695,720
Expenditures During FY 17: $17,223,460
Per Capita Revenue: $460
Per Capita Expenditures: $505
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: -$1,527,740
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 81.03%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $13,956,881
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $409

Amounts Averages Medians

$23,339,611
$22,997,055

$10,546,547

$508
$503

$342,556
86.66%

$18,260,787
$435

$2,490,355

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $15,449,621
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $453

$17,767,520
$420

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$13,975,282

$7,395,708

$496
$485

$2,081,753

$302,391
83.86%

$11,710,524
$397

$11,731,860
$376

Fiscal Indicators

$802,904,371Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$11,627,931Salaries Paid:

$13,781,182

Monroe CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $102,020,134

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$9,581,420
$2,233,229

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Between 10000 and 275,000



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $11,289,394

Expenditures During FY 17: $9,865,572

Per Capita Revenue: $331

Per Capita Expenditures: $289

Operating Income (loss): $1,423,822

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 75.52%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $7,450,576

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $219

$1,575,790
$1,816,089

$34
$36

-$240,300
130.91%

$2,341,855
$34

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $6,056,754

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $178

$2,432,535
$35

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$9,278,401

0.19%
$113

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$722,473

$28
0.00%

$7,711,124
$226

0.00%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 068/000/00

Part Time: 36
Full Time: 140

Fiscal Year End: 11/30/2017

County: Montgomery

Accounting Method: Cash With Assets

Population: 28,790

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $15,651,441
Expenditures During FY 17: $13,678,002
Per Capita Revenue: $544
Per Capita Expenditures: $475
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: $1,973,439
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 123.06%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $16,832,487
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $585

Amounts Averages Medians

$23,339,611
$22,997,055

$10,546,547

$508
$503

$342,556
86.66%

$18,260,787
$435

$2,490,355

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $14,909,048
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $518

$17,767,520
$420

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$13,975,282

$7,395,708

$496
$485

$2,081,753

$302,391
83.86%

$11,710,524
$397

$11,731,860
$376

Fiscal Indicators

$477,625,038Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$6,325,655Salaries Paid:

$13,781,182

Montgomery CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $19,216,192

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$9,328,417
$7,749,465

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Between 10000 and 275,000



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $

Expenditures During FY 17: $

Per Capita Revenue: $

Per Capita Expenditures: $

Operating Income (loss): $

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 0.00%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $

$1,575,790
$1,816,089

$34
$36

-$240,300
130.91%

$2,341,855
$34

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

$2,432,535
$35

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$9,278,401

0.19%
$113

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$722,473

$28
0.00%

$
$

0.00%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 069/000/00

Part Time: 12
Full Time: 132

Fiscal Year End: 8/31/2017

County: Morgan

Accounting Method: Modified Accrual

Population: 34,277

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $16,477,386
Expenditures During FY 17: $16,827,273
Per Capita Revenue: $481
Per Capita Expenditures: $491
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: -$349,887
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 93.87%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $15,796,564
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $461

Amounts Averages Medians

$23,339,611
$22,997,055

$10,546,547

$508
$503

$342,556
86.66%

$18,260,787
$435

$2,490,355

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $16,051,859
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $468

$17,767,520
$420

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$13,975,282

$7,395,708

$496
$485

$2,081,753

$302,391
83.86%

$11,710,524
$397

$11,731,860
$376

Fiscal Indicators

$565,859,330Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$5,835,493Salaries Paid:

$13,781,182

Morgan CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $21,604,918

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$7,181,071
$4,308,012

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Between 10000 and 275,000



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $

Expenditures During FY 17: $

Per Capita Revenue: $

Per Capita Expenditures: $

Operating Income (loss): $

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 0.00%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $

$1,575,790
$1,816,089

$34
$36

-$240,300
130.91%

$2,341,855
$34

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

$2,432,535
$35

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$9,278,401

0.19%
$113

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$722,473

$28
0.00%

$89,064
$3

0.00%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 070/000/00

Part Time: 33
Full Time: 68

Fiscal Year End: 11/30/2017

County: Moultrie

Accounting Method: Cash With Assets

Population: 14,688

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $8,129,411
Expenditures During FY 17: $7,335,541
Per Capita Revenue: $553
Per Capita Expenditures: $499
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: $793,870
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 104.84%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $7,690,370
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $524

Amounts Averages Medians

$23,339,611
$22,997,055

$10,546,547

$508
$503

$342,556
86.66%

$18,260,787
$435

$2,490,355

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $6,896,500
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $470

$17,767,520
$420

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$13,975,282

$7,395,708

$496
$485

$2,081,753

$302,391
83.86%

$11,710,524
$397

$11,731,860
$376

Fiscal Indicators

$256,260,704Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$2,748,362Salaries Paid:

$13,781,182

Moultrie CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $8,853,573

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$3,334,834
$4,355,536

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Between 10000 and 275,000



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $

Expenditures During FY 17: $

Per Capita Revenue: $

Per Capita Expenditures: $

Operating Income (loss): $

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 0.00%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $

$1,575,790
$1,816,089

$34
$36

-$240,300
130.91%

$2,341,855
$34

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

$2,432,535
$35

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$9,278,401

0.19%
$113

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$722,473

$28
0.00%

$
$

0.00%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 071/000/00

Part Time: 48
Full Time: 198

Fiscal Year End: 11/30/2017

County: Ogle

Accounting Method: Modified Accrual

Population: 51,273

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $25,102,353
Expenditures During FY 17: $24,725,894
Per Capita Revenue: $490
Per Capita Expenditures: $482
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: $376,459
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 50.23%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $12,420,956
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $242

Amounts Averages Medians

$23,339,611
$22,997,055

$10,546,547

$508
$503

$342,556
86.66%

$18,260,787
$435

$2,490,355

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $11,871,663
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $232

$17,767,520
$420

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$13,975,282

$7,395,708

$496
$485

$2,081,753

$302,391
83.86%

$11,710,524
$397

$11,731,860
$376

Fiscal Indicators

$1,575,947,131Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$11,780,338Salaries Paid:

$13,781,182

Ogle CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $39,116,856

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$11,616,842
$5,589,400

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Between 10000 and 275,000



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $

Expenditures During FY 17: $

Per Capita Revenue: $

Per Capita Expenditures: $

Operating Income (loss): $

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 0.00%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $

$1,575,790
$1,816,089

$34
$36

-$240,300
130.91%

$2,341,855
$34

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

$2,432,535
$35

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$9,278,401

0.19%
$113

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$722,473

$28
0.00%

$11,901,829
$232

0.00%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:


